Dividend:
Your Directors recommend dividend @ 0.15% on 43,33,500 Cumulative Redeemable Preference Shares (Preference Shares)
Rs. 10.00 each for the year ended March 31, 2016. The aggregate amount of the dividend on 43,33,500 Preference Shares
is Rs. 78,235/- (Rupees Seventy Eight Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Five Only), including dividend distribution tax
amounting to Rs. 13,233 (Rupees Thirteen Thousand Two Hundred and Thirty Three Only).
Due to conserve resources for future business requirements and lesser profit avai lable for appropriation, your directors
have not recommend dividend on Equity Shares.

Directors’ Report (Contd...)

Subsidiaries and Consolidated Financial Statements: